PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6656658

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VAMSI KODAVANTY	10/25/2018
RAJESH MIRUKULA	10/29/2018
MANIGANDAN GANESAN	10/25/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett Packard Enterprise Development LP	
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77070	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17283454

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (970) 898-7444

Email: hpe.ip.mail@hpe.com

Correspondent Name: HEWLETT PACKARD ENTERPRISE Address Line 1: 3404 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 79
Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	90934883	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACI THOMAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Traci Thomas/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/14/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=90934883_AllAssignEXECUTED#page1.tif source=90934883_AllAssignEXECUTED#page2.tif

PATENT 506609852 REEL: 055919 FRAME: 0846

Mewfett Packerd Enterprise 3464 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80828

Rec 05/15

PATENT	

RECORDIS:	90625499
KELOKU IU:	\$0000000000000000000000000000000000000

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

IAVe; the undersigned (each), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and in its nd ng

principal place of transfer and heret	cusiness in Houston, Texa	is, (hereinafter HPED), and to i HPED, its successors and ass	ta subsidiarie:	exes Limited Partnership having its and affiliates, agree to assign and re right, title and interest, including
SOFTWARE DE	FINED WIDE AREA NE	TWORK UPLINK SELECTIO	n for a cl	OUD SERVICE
Filing Date:	April 7, 2021	Application	on No.:	17/283,454
divisionals, and r	enewals of and substitut	es for said application for sai	d Patent, and	ons, continuations-in-part (C-I-P's), d any and all other Patent of any examinations, or extensions of said
by HPED, its suc Patent respective	cessors, assigns, nomine	es or legal representatives, to ted or extended, as fully and	the full end	my country, to be held and enjoyed of the term or terms for which saids same would have been held and
executed and will time a request is a perfect the title to nominees or legal said invention(s) papers, to execu- rightful oaths and and legal repressa improvement(s) is	not execute any agreeme made, and without undue said invention(s) or impro- t representatives, and low or improvement(s), said a te all disclaimers and divi- declarations, and geners intatives to obtain and enti-	ant in conflict herewith, and the delay execute and deliver all a potentials, said application and a gree to communicate to HP polication and said Patent, to insignals, confinuations, C-L-P ally to do everything possible to once, for its or their own benefit provided the expenses which	e further covers and said Patent ED, or to its restify in any its teatify in any its, reissue and to aid HPED, it, proper pater	in assigned, and that I/we have not mant and agree that I/we will, each is may be necessary or desirable to to HPED, its successors, assigns, commer, all known facts respecting legal proceedings, to sign all lawful of foreign applications, to make all its successors, assigns, nominees its successors, assigns, nominees in protection for said invention(s) or curred by me/us in lending such
applications as at invention(s) or in	lonesaid, to issue to HPEI	D, as assigned of the entire rig y be issued and granted on	ght, title and i	hose duty it is to issue patents on merest, any and all Patent for said all of the application aforesaid, in
				e and application number of said as the same shall have been made
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set	my/our hand(s) and seal(s):		
T	jo-tja.		10	25 2818
Inventor's Signature	3		Date	<u> </u>
Vamsi Kodavani	ý			
First/Middle Name/L	ast Name			
			3 .4 .	Š
Inventor's Signation			Date	2 - 2 - 2
Rajesh Mirukula	1			
First/Middle Name/L				

Page 1 of 2

Hewlett Packard Enterprise

PATENT APPLICATION

Mall Stop 79 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528	RECORD ID: 90625499
ASSIGNMENT OF PAT	ENT APPLICATION (cont.)
CHIM	IO/25/2018 Date DAVESAN
Inventor's Signature	Date ()
Meni-Genesan MANIGANDAN G	IANESAN
First/Middle Name/Last Name	
Inventor's Signature	Date
Eirst/Middle Name/Last Name	
	Date*
Inventor's Signature	Date
First/Middle Name/Last Name	
Inventor's Signature	Date:
First/Middle Name/Last Name	
Inventor's Signature	Date
First/Middle Name/Last Name	
Inventor's Signature	Date
First/Middle Name/Last Name	
Rev 06/15 Pag	ne 2 of 2
a query remain a mar	

PATENT REEL: 055919 FRAME: 0848